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Cari Olson

Minot State University

500 University Avenue West
Minot, ND 58707

Course Evaluation Results

Cari Olson,
This report contains results for Faculty Senate Satisfaction Survey 2019 in Spring 2019.

The Overall Indicators section summarizes the results for each question category. The Global Index is an
average of all question categories.

The Survey Results section lists the responses for each individual question. The Legend provides a
diagram of what information is included.

This is followed by the Profile section which shows the mean for each question.

The Comments Report section is next. This section will only be included if there were comments. If no
comments were made, this section will not appear on the report.

Sincerely,
Your Class Climate Administrator
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Cari Olson
Faculty Senate Satisfaction Survey 2019 MINOT
No. of responses = 147 STATE
UNIVERSITY
( Overall indicators
1 24 3 4 av.=2.38
Global Index | I | -
o . 1 2 3 4
2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best | | ‘ | av.=2.38
describes your level of agreement or disagreement v
with the following statements concerning the
institution.
[ Survey Results
Lege nd Absolute Frequencies of answers Mean
Relative Frequencies of answers 2? 00 5(3 00 2?
Question text Left pole 25% U Sk Ot 25% Right pole gsﬂﬁ/ieo;nresponses
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. Job Satisfaction: Select the option that best describes your level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the following
aspects of your role as a faculty member.

20 50 47 14
1.1) 15.3% 38.2%  35.9% 10.7%

Opportunity for scholarly pursuits. Very Satisfied 0 Not at all Satisfied ipis U
ab.=14
W
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 25 e 3 10
12) ) . : 18%  46.8%  281%  7.2% ~
Opportunity to implement new ideas. Very Satisfied ] Not at all Satisfied 180
ab.=7
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 23 67 3% 14
13) . 16.4%  47.9%  257%  10% _
Teaching load Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied 0
ab.=6
W
1 2 3 4
e T S T T
14 ) 124%  49%  31%  7.6% _
Quality of students. Very Satisfied 0 Not at all Satisfied e )
B
1 2 3 4
T/ VO MY D
9 Opportunity to interact with students outside of Very Satisfied I o T Not at all Satisfied n=130
scheduled classes and advising. ﬁ gy
1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777 y 77770/77477;773:/77777777777777777
18 i 47%  295%  36.4%  295% _
Recruiting of students. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied o
ab.=16
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19 55 33 16
17 . . 15.4%  44.7% _ 26.8% _ 13% _
Scholarship opportunities for students. Very Satisfied ] Not at all Satisfied =12
ab.=21
1 2 3 4
S Y. Ve Vs
18) . . . 7.5% __45.8% 3% 85% _
Working conditions (hours, location, etc). Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied e
ab.=4
e
1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 75 20 5
19) 30.1%  524%  14% __ 3.5%

Autonomy and Independence. Very Satisfied ' ] ' Not at all Satisfied iyl
ab.=2

19 Professional relationships with other faculty. Very Satisfied ' | ' ' Not at all Satisfied s
ab.=1

1 ' ' L , : )
) Social relationships with other faculty. Very Satisfied i Not at all Satisfied L
ab.=9

1.12) : : _
Competence of colleagues. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied ey
ab.=2

1.13) . . . L. . . X B
Relationship with administration. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied s
ab.=4

26 52 36 22
19.1%  382% 26.5%  16.2%

1.14) : _
Job Security. Very Satisfied 0 Not at all Satisfied =138,
ab.=8

290/ 690/ 380/ 60/
1.15) : : . 20.4% 48.6% 26.8% 4.2% _
Overall job satisfaction. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied s

2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the institution.

20 67 35 18
2.1) 14.3% 47.9% 25% 12.9% _
MSU has clear Iong-range plans. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/1:‘;036
ab.=4
1 2 3 4
oy S, FUy AR VR
22 MSU has strategies in place addressing campus Strongly Agree > . I ? > Strongly Disagree n=130 _
environmental sustainability. e
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 26 73 28 1
23) 19.4% _ 54.5%  209% _ 52%

MSU provides an engaging campus atmosphere. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree =134
ab.=9
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2.4)

At MSU grade inflation is a problem.

Strongly Agree

20
15.5%

54
41.9%

44
34.1%

1
8.5%

Strongly Disagree

n=129
av.=2.36
ab.=14

n=138
av.=3.12
ab.=6

At MSU the role of general education is to foster
the broad repertoire of intellectual, social, and
cultural skills needed to function in the world.

The MSU administration effectively works with the
faculty to achieve common goals.

The MSU administration promotes academic
excellence.

Strongly Agree

48.1%

24.4%

(=2

o
-—

w

[

Strongly Disagree

n=141
av.=2.28
ab.=4

n=134
av.=2.34
ab.=9

n=135
av.=2.24
ab.=2

3. State of the Faculty: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the faculty.

22 96 19 6
. 15.4% 67.1% 13.3% 4.2%

%1 MSU faculty promote academic excellence. Strongly Agree | Strongly Disagree n=143
av.=z.
ab.=2

1 2 3 4

- T - T

. f . 9.6% 35.6% 39.3% 15.6%
%2 | have a feeling of ownership and control when it Strongly Agree . > I ? . Strongly Disagree n=135 _
comes to the future direction of MSU. s
-
1 2 3 4
38 2616
. o . . 10.7% 54.5% 21.5% 13.2%
%3 | am satisfied with the renovations made at MSU Strongly Agree . °' : > Strongly Disagree n=121 _
H av.=2.
in the last year. ab.=23
1 2 3 4
T
3.4) . . 13.2% 19.4% 31% 36.4% _
| am actively seeking employment at other Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=129
institutions/organizations. ab.=15
1 2 3 4
4. | receive adequate support from:
720/ 550/ 1(2‘/ 80/
41 - I 49.7% 37.9%  6.9% 5.5% B
My specific department within my college. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 2;3568
ab.=1
1 2 3 4
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42)

The Business Office.

Strongly Agree

35 72
26.7% 55%

20
15.3%

3.1%

'

1 2 3 4
44 6 6 4
383%  53%  52%  35%
1 2 3 4
32 63 17 11
26%  512% 13.8%  8.9%

Strongly Disagree

n=131
av.=1.95
ab.=13

n=115
av.=1.74
ab.=28

n=123
av.=2.06
ab.=21

n=132
av.=2.11
ab.=12

Student Development Center (e.g., Disability
Services, Counseling Center).

" University Communications (Public Information

Office).

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

1 2 3 4
55 62 1 4
41.7% 47% 8.3% 3%

1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4
63 65 3 3
47% 48.5% 2.2% 2.2%
1 2 3 4

39 73 1
30.7% _ 57.5% 8.7% 3.1%
1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4
37 61 6 1
352% 58.1% 5.7% 1%
1 2 3 4
48 75 4 1
37.5%  58.6% 3.1% 0.8%
1 2 3 4

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

n=132
av.=1.73
ab.=12

n=127
av.=1.91
ab.=16

n=134
av.=1.6
ab.=8

n=127
av.=1.84
ab.=17

n=123
av.=2.48
ab.=21

n=121
av.=2.04
ab.=23

n=105
av.=1.72
ab.=38

n=128
av.=1.67
ab.=15
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4149 Bookstore.

63 65

6 1
46.7%  48.1% 4.4% 0.7%

n=135

429 Center for Engaged Teaching and Learning
(CETL).

421 POWER Center

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree av.=1.59
ab.=10
1 2 3 4
777777777777 38 60 20 6
30.6% 48.4% 16.1% 4.8% —124
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\7:1 95
ab.=20
1 2 3 4
777777777777 56 65 10 4
41.5%  48.1% 7.4% 3% 135
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2;=1 72
ab.=9
1 2 3 4
777777777777 24 55 26 9
21.1%  482%  22.8% 7.9% n=114
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree av.=2.18
ab.=29
—
1 2 3 4
41 70
34.2%  58.3% 5.8% 1.7% =120
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree av.=1.75
ab.=23
1 2 3 4
777777777777 65 67 7 5
451%  46.5% 4.9% 3.5% —144
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\7:1 67
ab.=1
1 2 3 4
777777777777 45 81 12 e
36.3%  49.2% 9.7% 4.8% —124
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,=1 83
ab.=19
1 2 3 4
777777777777 26 5 7 8
26% 59% 7% 8% -100
Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree 2\7:1 97
ab.=43

-
N
w
IS

5. Faculty Governance: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following

statements concerning faculty governance.

5.1)

22 77 32

4
16.3% 57% 23.7% 3%

| am satisfied with the overall effectiveness of Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=135
faculty governance at MSU. ab.=9
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 75 31 5
52 ; 16.5%  56.4%  233%  3.8% _
' The Faculty Senate's role at MSU is clear. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=133 |
ab.=11
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 28 73 25 10
53) - 20.6% 53.7%  18.4%  7.4% i
| am aware of Faculty Senate activities. Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=136
ab.=8
—

1 2 3 4
DT VY PR V. A
Lo . 9% 46.9% 2% o
¥ Faculty senators report and solicit information Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=130
from colleagues in their respective area. ab.=14

I
1 2 3 4
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23 68 24 9
18.5% 54.8% 19.4% 7.3%

% The administration takes Faculty Senate decisions Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=12¢
seriously. =20
—
1 2 3 4
6. Curriculum:
35 75 19 0
. 25.2% 54% 13.7% 7.2%
9 | understand the curriculum development process. Strongly Agree > > ? . Strongly Disagree n=130
ﬁ ab.=3
—
1 2 3 4
**************************************** 21 77 25 12 T
. . 15.6% 57% 18.5% 8.9%
2 The curriculum development process at MSU is Strongly Agree . "' : > Strongly Disagree n=135 _
effective. av=2.
e
1 2 3 4
7. Tenure and Promotion:
308%  sb%  104%  39%
7.1 4% b 4% 2% _
) | understand the tenure process. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree =125
ab.=19
1 2 3 4
***************************************** 0/7**eofo/**277;*7;*7**7**7**7**7**7
7.2 : . 21.2% 50.8% 22.9% 5.1% _
) The tenure process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree =118
ab.=25
1 2 3 4
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, M ————————
7.3 : 27.6% 57.5% 11.8% 3.1% _
) | understand the promotion process. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 23.121?91
ab.=17
1 2 3 4
74 . . . 12.3%  525% 254%  9.8% _
) The promotion process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=122
ab.=19
I
1 2 3 4
9. Demographic Information: Please supply the following information about yourself and position at MSU.
®Y What is your gender?
Male () 20.7% Ayl
Female ( ) 54.5%
Transgender-Female 0%
Transgender-Male 0%
Genderqueering/Gender-nonconforming 0%
Other 0%
Chose not to respond C] 15.9%
3 What is your current faculty rank?
Professor :] 19% 2\7132?75
Associate Professor :] 20.4%
Assistant Professor :] 27%
Instructor : 33.6%
04/16/2019 Class Climate Evaluation Page 6
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*3 In regards to tenure, are you...
Tenured () 45.5% e
Tenure-Track :] 22.7%
Special Contract :] 31.8%
°4 What is your highest degree earned?
Ph.D. ( ) 52.9% =138
Masters :] 42.8%
Bachelors O 4.3%
®9 Do you teach...
Full-Time ( ) 77.9% AP
Part-Tme () 22.1%
*9 Do you teach online courses?
Yes ) 49.6% %

No ( ) 50.4%
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Profile

Subunit: General Surveys
Name of the instructor: Cari Olson

Name of the course: Faculty Senate Satisfaction Survey 2019

(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. Job Satisfaction: Select the option that best describes your level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the following
aspects of your role as a faculty member.

1.1)

1.2)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

1.6)

1.7)

1.8)

1.9)

1.10)

1.11)

1.12)

1.13)

1.14)

1.15)

Opportunity for scholarly pursuits. Very Satisfied -
Opportunity to implement new ideas. Very Satisfied ._/
Teaching load Very Satisfied L
Quality of students. Very Satisfied /_.‘.

/
Opportunity to interact with students outside of ~ Very Satisfied j
scheduled classes and advising. -"I\\
Recruiting of students. Very Satisfied >

/

Scholarship opportunities for students. Very Satisfied ,._/
Working conditions (hours, location, etc). Very Satisfied ._/
Autonomy and Independence. Very Satisfied ._[
Professional relationships with other faculty. Very Satisfied l
Social relationships with other faculty. Very Satisfied l'l
Competence of colleagues. Very Satisfied
Relationship with administration. Very Satisfied L
Job Security. Very Satisfied \._
Overall job satisfaction. Very Satisfied _./

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

Not at all
Satisfied

n=131

n=139

n=140

n=145

n=130

n=129

n=123

n=142

n=143

n=145

n=137

n=144

n=142

n=136

n=142

av.=2.42

av.=2.24

av.=2.29

av.=2.34

av.=1.89

av.=2.91

av.=2.37

av.=2.08

av.=1.91

av.=1.93

av.=1.98

av.=2.01

av.=2.13

av.=2.40

av.=2.15

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.88

dev.=0.83

dev.=0.86

dev.=0.79

dev.=0.65

dev.=0.88

dev.=0.90

dev.=0.89

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.78

dev.=0.86

dev.=0.93

dev.=0.98

dev.=0.79

2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the institution.

2.1) R .

MSU has clear long-range plans. Strongly Agree \ g%;%ggrge =140 V=236 md=2.00 dev.=088
22) MSU has strategies in place addressing Strongly Agree ‘. Strongly

campus environmental sustainability. /’ Disagree n=130  av.=245 md=2.00 dev.=0.89
23) i i

MSU provides an engaging carpus Steongly Agree /\ Swongly 104 w212 mi200 deu-07s
24) inflation i

At MSU grade inflation is a problem. Strongly Agree \. g%;%ggrge =129 V=236 md=2.00 dev.=085
04/16/2019 Class Climate Evaluation Page 8
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2.5)

26)

27)

2.8)

29)

At MSU salaries and raises are equitable.

At MSU the role of general education is to
foster the broad repertoire of intellectual,
social, and cultural skills needed to function in

The MSU administration effectively works with
the faculty to achieve common goals.

The MSU administration promotes scholarship.

The MSU administration promotes academic
excellence.

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

n=138

n=140

n=141

n=134

n=135

av.=3.12

av.=2.13

av.=2.28

av.=2.34

av.=2.24

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.83

dev.=0.90

dev.=0.85

dev.=0.83

dev.=0.86

3. State of the Faculty: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the faculty.

3.1)  MSU faculty promote academic excellence. Strongly Agree _.\ g%;c;ré?ge =143 V=206 md=2.00 dev.=067
AN
>
3.3) :\AasTJSiﬁtitﬁfcieelgggi%;?.e renovations made at Strongly Agree (\ g%;c;régrleye =121 V=237 md=2.00 dev.=085
el s amploymentatater  Strngly Agre >
4. | receive adequate support from:
4.1) My specific department within my college. Strongly Agree =\ g};(;régrg/e =145 av=168 md=2.00 dev.=083
42) The Business Office. Strongly Agree } g};(;régrg/e =131 av=195 md=2.00 dev=074
4.3)  The Center for Extended Learning. Strongly Agree _‘./\ g};(;régrg/e =115 av=174 md=2.00 dev.=071
44)  Enrollment Services. Strongly Agree \h g};(;régrg/e =123 av=206 md=2.00 dev.=087
4.5 Human Resources. Strongly Agree )’L g};(;régrg/e =132 av=211  md=2.00 dev.=088
9 Library. Strongly Agree "( gfgé?ge n=132  av.=1.73 md=2.00 dev.=0.74
47)  Facilities Management. Strongly Agree /& g};(;régrg/e =127 av=101 md=2.00 dev.=0.72
48) Registrar's Office. Strongly Agree ._< g};(;régrg/e =134 av=160 md=2.00 dev.=065
) Qe Dot Coner (2. Dissby - Strongly Agree \\
4.10) Marketing Office. Strongly Agree /\}_ g};(;régrg/e =123 av=248 md=2.00 dev.=096
4.11) g?fii\ég;'sity Communications (Public Information ~ Strongly Agree /rV g};(;régrg/e =121 av=204 md=2.00 dev.=078
4.12) Financial Aid Office. Strongly Agree T/ g};(;régrg/e =105 V=172 md=2.00 dev.=061
4.13) Payroll Office. Strongly Agree Tl g};(;régrg/e =128 av=167 md=2.00 dev.=058
4.14) Bookstore. Strongly Agree i\ g};(;régrg/e =135 av=159 md=2.00 dev.=061
4.15) President's Office. Strongly Agree \_. g};(;régrg/e =124 av=195 md=2.00 dev.=082
04/16/2019 Class Climate Evaluation Page 9
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4.18) Vice President of Academic Affairs Office.
4.17) Vice President of Student Affairs Office.
4.18) Security/Police Services.

4.19) |Information Technology Center. (ITC)

4.20) (CCenter for Engaged Teaching and Learning

4.21) POWER Center

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly

)I

Disagree

e
v’

Strongly

Disagree

Strongly

—x
N
A

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

o

Strongly

Disagree

_—

Strongly

.

Disagree

n=135

n=114

n=120

n=144

n=124

n=100

av.=1.72

av.=2.18

av.=1.75

av.=1.67

av.=1.83

av.=1.97

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.85

dev.=0.64

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.79

dev.=0.81

5. Faculty Governance: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning faculty governance.

5.1) | am satisfied with the overall effectiveness of ~ Strongly Agree - Strongly

faculty governance at MSU. I Disagree n=135  av.=2.13 md=2.00 dev.=0.71
5.2) ' i

The Faculty Senate's role at MSU is clear. Strongly Agree JI. g};c;ré?ge =133 av=214 md=2.00 dev.=0.73
5.3) it

| am aware of Faculty Senate activities. Strongly Agree .I.\ SE;%%?IeYe =136 av=213 md=2.00 dev.=0.82
54) Faculty senators report and solicit information ~ Strongly Agree \. Strongly

from colleagues in their respective area. / Disagree n=130  av.=2.29 md=2.00 dev.=0.87
55) The administration takes Faculty Senate Strongly Agree .[ Strongly

decisions seriously. Disagree n=124  av=2.15 md=2.00 dev.=0.81

6. Curriculum:

6.1) i L

Ipllfjgéjeesr:.t and the currioulum development Strongly Agree r\ gfgé?ge n=139  av.=2.03 md=2.00 dev.=0.82
6.2) i ‘ \.

i‘l;heeﬁ(éléliir\llcelflum development process at MSU Strongly Agree ‘ Y g};%ggrge =135 av=221 md=2.00 dev.=081

7. Tenure and Promotion:

7.1) »

| understand the tenure process. Strongly Agree » g?;%%?ge =125 av=186 md=2.00 dev.=0.72
7.2) i i

The tenure process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree } g?;%%?ge =118 av=212 md=2.00 dev.=0.80
7.3) i

| understand the promotion process. Strongly Agree 4\ g?;c;régrleye =127 av=191 md=2.00 dev.=0.72
7.4) . . .

The promotion process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree \. g?;%%?ge =122 av=233 md=2.00 dev.=0.82
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